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Book Bus 

The Book Bus will be in  Whimple on Monday 11th November. It will be open from 8.15a.m. to 
4.30p.m. in the Thirsty Farmer car park. Any books purchased provides the school with commission 
to purchase books for children to use in school.  
 

Children In Need 

The theme for Children in Need this year is ‘Let’s Do Good, and Feel Good 
Together’. To help raise funds for this amazing charity children can come to 
school in their own clothes for a monetary donation of your choice. We will 
also be running a couple of little competitions - more details next week. 

 

Top Talk 

Top Talk after school club started this week. This club will be free for the autumn half term and 
will start on Wednesday 30th October. The final session will be on Wednesday 11th December. 

For more details and to sign up contact Mrs Alison Shorer on ali@articulacy.co.uk 07971 512740. 

 

School Photographs 

Orders and payment for photographs must be returned to the school by Friday 8th November. Late 
orders will incur a £5 charge and may not be back before Christmas. 

 

School Dinners 

Just a reminder to order school dinners in advance as much as possible. We have to place orders to 
the kitchen by 9.30am and if the office are having to chase children to confirm meals we are risking 
missing the deadline. Therefore in future if there is no booking on the school comms system, 
parents will be contacted to bring in a packed lunch. 

 

Year 5 meal  

The children in Year 5 have been busy preparing and cooking a meal to share with their parents. 

So the date for the diary is Friday 15th November at 5pm. Children that attend football should still 
attend and can come back to the hall. Letters will be coming home to confirm numbers and 
attendance next week. 



    

 

 

 
 

November 

Friday 1st November   FOWS Halloween Disco 

Thursday 7th November  Fire Safety Visit Year 5 and Ash Class 

Saturday 9th November  FOWS Craft Fair 

Monday 11th November  Book People Bus 

Friday 15th November  Children in Need  

Friday 15th November  Year 5 meal  

 

December 

Friday 6th December   Non-pupil day 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 12th December  KS2 Carol Service 5.45pm 

Friday 13th December  FOWS Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 17th December  Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc) 

Wednesday 18th December  Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc) 

Friday 20th December  Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

 

Week commencing 11th May  Key Stage 2 SATs 

Week commencing 8th June Phonics screening/times tables testing 

Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July Year 6 Residential to Pixie’s Holt 

 

 

 

 

 

Headteacher:  Mrs. Carole Shilston 

Telephone/fax: 01404 822584 

Email:  admin@whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Website: www.whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 
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